
Model Advancement Committee
Chair: Wilson Fernandez
Florida DOT Coordinator : Vladimir Majano
Consultant Support : Krishnan Viswanathan
No. Name Agency/Company Mailing Address Email Address Phone Fax
1 Wilson Fernandez Miami-Dade MPO 111 NW 1st Street, Ste. 920, Miami, Florida 33128 WILSON@miamidade.gov (305)375-1886 (305)375-4950
2 Rob Schiffer Cambridge Systematics 2457 Care Dr., Ste. 101, Tallahassee, FL  32308 rschiffer@camsys.com (850)219‐6388 (850)219‐6389
3 Tom Rossi Cambridge Systematics 100 CambridgePark Dr., Ste. 400, Cambridge, MA  02140 trossi@camsys.com (617)354‐0167 (617)354‐1542
4 Shi-Chiang Li FDOT District 4 3400 W. Commercial Blvd., Miami, FL  33309 Shi-Chiang.Li@dot.state.fl.us (954)777‐4655 (954)777‐4671
5 Mike Neidhart Gannett Fleming 9119 Corporate Lake Drive, Tampa, FL 33634 mneidhart@GFNET.com (813)882‐4366
6 Dan Beaty PBS&J 1901 Commonwealth Blvd., Tallahassee, FL  32301 djbeaty@pbsj.com (850)575‐1800 (850)574‐2428
7 Fang Zhao Florida International Univ Engineering Center, EC 3673, 10555 W. Flagler St., Miami, FL  33174 zhaof@fiu.edu (305)348‐3821 (305)348‐2802
8 David Schmitt AECOM Consult 2800 Corporate Exchange Dr., Ste. 300, Columbus, OH  43231‐1666 david.schmitt@dmjmharris.com (614)901‐6026 (614)890‐7421
9 Bob Rutledge DRMP 3816 W. Linebaugh Ave., Ste. 400, Tampa, FL  33618 rrutledge@drmp.com (813)265‐9800 (813)265‐9822
10 Ken Kaltenbach Corradino Group First Trust Centre, 200 S. 5th St., Ste. 300 North, Louisville, KY  40202 kkaltenbach@corradino.com (502)587‐7221 (502)587‐2636
11 Jerry Graham Traf‐O‐Data 5609 Interbay Blvd., Tampa, FL  33611 jgraham@trafodata.net (813)805‐7159 (813)758‐1140
12 Josiah Banet HNTB 300 Primera Blvd., Ste. 200, Lake Mary, FL  32746 jbanet@hntb.com (407)805‐0355 (407)805‐0227
13 Chunyu Lu Gannett Fleming 9119 Corporate Lake Dr., Ste. 150, Tampa, FL  33634‐6323 clu@gfnet.com (813)882‐4366 (813)884‐4609
14 Siva Srinivasan University of Florida 365 Weil Hall, P.O. Box 116580, Gainesville, FL  32611‐6580 siva@ce.ufl.edu (352)392‐9537 (352)392‐3394
15 Bud Whitehead Hillsborough County MPO 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL  33602 budw@plancom.org (813)272‐5940
16 Wongoo Lee JTA P.O. Drawer "O", 100 N. Myrtle Ave., Jacksonville, FL  32203 wglee@jtafla.com (904)598‐8712 (904)598‐8718
17 Roberto Miquel Wilbur Smith Associates 2940 Kerry Forest Pkwy., Ste. 201, Tallahassee, FL  32309 rmiquel@wilbursmith.com (850)309‐0838 (850)309‐0927
18 Milton Locklear FDOT 2198 Edison Ave. Mail Station 2812, Jacksonville, FL 32204 milton.locklear@dot.state.fl.us (904)360‐5686
19 Vindod Sandanasamy Palm Beach MPO 2300 N. Jog Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Vsandana@pbcgov.org (561)478‐5747 (561)233‐5664
20 Fadi Nassar ATEC 12905 SW 42 St, Suite 208, Miami, FL 33175 Fnassar@atectrans.com (305)480‐9937 ext (305)480‐9963
21 Srinivas Varanasi Corradino Group 4055 NW 97 Avenue, Miami, FL  33178 svaranasi@corradino.com (305)594‐0735
22 Abdul Pinjari University of South Florida 4202 E. Fowler Ave., ENG 118, Tampa, FL  33620 apinjari@usf.edu (813)974‐9671
22 Neelam Fatima St. Lucie TPO 2300 Virginia Ave., Fort Pierce, FL  34982 fatiman@stlucieco.org (772)462‐2182
23 Derek Miura FDOT District 4 3400 W. Commercial Blvd., Miami, FL  33309 derek.miura@dot.state.fl.us (954)777‐4653
24 Sharon Lewis Lake County 437 Ardice Avenue, Eustis, FL  32726 slewis@lakecountyfl.gov (352)483‐9050
25 Jack Klodzinski Florida Turnpike 7680 Universal Blvd., Suite 680, Orlando, FL  32820 Jack.Klodzinski@dot.state.fl.us (407)532‐3999 (407)822‐6612

Friends of the Committee
1 Jli Jin Kittelson & Associates 225 East Robinson Street, Suite 450 Orlando, FL 32801 ljin@kittelson.com (407)540‐0555 (407)373‐1114
2 Elaine Martino Martino Planning 11201 N. Mckinley Dr., Tampa, FL  33612 elaine.martino@dot.state.fl.us (813)975‐6432
3 Stephen Lawe Resource Sytems Group 55 Railroad Way, White River Junction, VT   05001 slawe@rsginc.com (802)299‐7370
4 Matthew Martimo Citilabs 316 Williams Street,  Tallahassee, FL 32303 mmartimo@citilabs.com (888) 770‐2823
5 Howard Slavin Caliper 1172 Beacon Street, Newton, MA  02461 howard@caliper.com (617)527‐4200
6 Wade White Whitehouse Group 1901 McGuckian Ave #121, Annapolis, MD  21401 wwhite@wpianalytics.com (202) 241‐2008
7 Mohemmed Hadi Florida International Univ 10555 West Flagler Street, Miami, FL  33186 hadim@fiu.edu (305)348‐0092
8 Joe Schirripa Lochner Inc. 13577 Feather Sound Drive, Suite 600, Clearwater, FL  33762 jschirripa@hulochner.com (727) 572‐7111 Ext.5724


